

To: All Plan Holders of Record

From: CT Consultants, Inc.
For the Owner

Re: *Addendum No. 2*
WWTP Dilution Waterline Improvements
Village of Hartville

Date: June 06, 2022

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents dated May 2022 and all previous addenda, if any. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided in the bid forms. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.

PLANS

Plan Sheet 4 of 8 – **REMOVE** Non-Potable Waterline Note 1 and **REPLACE** it with the following:

“1. HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PRESSURE PIPE. MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE OHIO EPA PIPE SPECIFICATION LIST, JANUARY 1, 2013 AS FOLLOWS. HDPE PIPE MATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D2737 OR PE4710, IPS, DR11. BUTT FUSION WELD JOINTS AND FITTING, ASTM D2657. INSTALLATION ASTM D2321/ASTM F1962. FORCE MAIN SHALL BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED AT 100 PSI, AS PER AWWA C605.”

Plan Sheet 5 of 8 – **REMOVE** all labels/notes/call-outs that read “ PROP, 2.5” DILUTION WATERLINE” and **REPLACE** them with the following:

“PROP. 3” DILUTION WATERLINE”

Plan Sheet 6 of 8 – **REMOVE** all labels/notes/call-outs that read “ PROP, 2.5” DILUTION WATERLINE” and **REPLACE** them with the following:

“PROP. 3” DILUTION WATERLINE”

Plan Sheet 7 of 8 – **REMOVE** all labels/notes/call-outs that read “ PROP, 2.5” DILUTION WATERLINE” and **REPLACE** them with the following:

“PROP. 3” DILUTION WATERLINE”

Addendum No. 1
Date: June 06, 2022
Page 2

Plan Sheet 8 of 8 – **REMOVE** label that read “ 2.5” PIPE” from the Air Release Valve Chamber detail and **REPLACE** them with the following:

“3” PIPE”

Plan Sheet 8 of 8 – **REMOVE** label that read “2” X 2” X 1” TEE” from the Air Release Valve Chamber detail and **REPLACE** them with the following:

“3” X 3” X 1” TEE”

SA/EF:mep

Enclosures

H:\2020\20010502\SPEC\Addenda\Addendum 2\Addendum 02.Doc